By-law 2017-145

A By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend By-law 2014-1 being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury Governing Procurement Policies and Procedures

Whereas Council for the City of Greater Sudbury deems it advisable to further amend By-law 2014-1, being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury Governing Procurement Policies and Procedures, as amended;

Now therefore the Council of the City of Greater Sudbury hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. By-law 2014-1 being a By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury Governing Procurement Policies and Procedures, as amended, is hereby further amended by repealing the definition of "Executive Leadership Team Member" or "ELT Member" found in subsection 4(1) of the said By-law and enacting the following definition in its place and stead:
 - "Executive Leadership Team Member" or "ELT Member" means the person responsible for the operation of a Department and includes the person appointed to or holding the positions of: Chief Administrative Officer; General Manager of Community Development; General Manager of Community Safety; General Manager of Corporate Services; General Manager of Growth and Infrastructure; Executive Director of Finance, Assets and Fleet; or their designates, and for the purposes of this By-law, ELT Members shall also include the Auditor General."
- 2. This By-law shall come into full force and effect upon passage.

Read and Passed in Open Council this 22nd day of August, 2017

__Clerk

Mayor